1Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
Series
353
ASCO™ Pulse Valves
Immersion Type size 3" & 3 1/2"
OUT
IN IN
EE

ve
d.
How to Order
Prefix Voltage
Basic Number
SC
SC
R353H230
R353H235
230V / 50Hz
24V / DC
Options
• Waterproof enclosure with embedded screw terminal coil
according to protection class IP67, CEE 10
• Plug with visual indicator and/or peak voltage suppression
• Electronic timer
• Viton seal is available on request
Installation
• The valves can be mounted in any position without affecting
operation, vertically upright is preferred
• Installation / maintenance instructions are included with each valve
• Spare parts kit and replacement coils are available
• Rubber gasket provided for mounting between valve and header tank
• 6 mounting bolts, nuts and washers (M10) also provided
Catalog Number A B C D E F Weight(kg)*
SCR353H230 218 32.5 Ø87.6-0.2 170 -9~9 30 4.3
SCR353H235 216 46 Ø101.4-0.2 170 12~18 22 4.15
*Including coil(s) and connector(s)
Dimensions: mm Weight: kg
Spare Parts Kit
Part Number Kit No.
SCR353H230 C326623
SCR353H235 C326624
6 - NOS M10
BOLTS ON PCD Ø227
EQUALLY SPACED
2 x G3/4"
PILOT EXHAUST
VIEW SHOWING VALVE
WITHOUT AIR HEADER
GASKET
BODY
AIR HEADER FLANGE
(CUSTOMER SCOPE)
3": 6-M10 x 65
3.5": 6-M10 x 60
WITH WASHER & NUT
GASKET
30o